

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Sullivan

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, strike lines 17 and 18 and substitute
- 2 "PROCUREMENT PRACTICES BY THE STATE FOR FIREARMS AND ITEMS
- 3 REGULATED PURSUANT TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT"; AND".
- 4 Page 3, lines 21 and 22, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
- 5 ACCESSORIES." and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
- 6 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT".
- 7 Page 4, lines 3 and 4, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, AND FIREARMS
- 8 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS AND ITEMS REGULATED
- 9 PURSUANT TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT".
- 10 Page 4, strike lines 7 and 8.
- 11 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 12 Page 4, after line 12 insert:
- 13 "(c) "FEDERALLY LICENSED FIREARM DEALER" HAS THE SAME
- 14 MEANING AS SET FORTH IN SECTION 18-12-101".
- 15 Page 4, strike lines 15 through 27.
- 16 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 4.
- 17 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 18 Page 5, line 5, strike "OR AMMUNITION".
- 19 Page 5, lines 7 and 8, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
- 20 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
- 21 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT".
- 22 Page 5, line 9, strike "OR AMMUNITION".
- 23 Page 5, lines 11 and 12, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
- 24 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
- 25 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT".
- 26 Page 5, after line 13 insert:

1 "(g) "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT" MEANS THE FEDERAL "NATIONAL
2 FIREARMS ACT", 26 U.S.C. SEC. 5801 ET SEQ."

3 Page 5, strike line 18 and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED
4 PURSUANT TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT", A FIREARMS".

5 Page 5, line 19, strike "AMMUNITION" and strike "OR AMMUNITION".

6 Page 5, strike line 27 and substitute:

7 "(III) PROVIDE, IF THE CONTRACTOR OR BIDDER IS A FEDERALLY
8 LICENSED FIREARMS DEALER, TO THE GOVERNMENTAL BODY ANY
9 MATERIALS THAT ARE NOT CONFIDENTIAL".

10 Page 6, lines 9 and 10, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
11 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
12 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT".

13 Page 7, lines 6 and 7, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
14 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
15 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT"".

16 Page 7, strike line 11 and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED
17 PURSUANT TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT";".

18 Page 7, lines 16 and 17, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
19 ACCESSORIES;" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
20 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT";".

21 Page 8, strike line 24 and substitute "CONTRACT OR SALE OF FIREARMS OR
22 ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT"".

23 Page 9, line 8, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
24 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
25 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT"".

26 Page 9, line 15, strike "FIREARMS, AMMUNITION, OR FIREARMS
27 ACCESSORIES" and substitute "FIREARMS OR ITEMS REGULATED PURSUANT
28 TO THE "NATIONAL FIREARMS ACT"".

** **